
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Kickoff Meeting 5 days Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/8/15
2 Attend Kickoff Meeting 1 ewk Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/8/15
3 Prepare Project Description 25 days Fri 5/1/15 Thu 6/4/15
4 Prepare Project Description 2 ewks Fri 5/1/15 Fri 5/15/15
5 Submit Project Description 0 days Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15
6 City Review Project Description 2 ewks Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/29/15
7 Revise Project Description 1 wk Fri 5/29/15 Thu 6/4/15
8 Submit Revised Project Description 0 days Thu 6/4/15 Thu 6/4/15
9 3rd Party Peer Reviews and Prepartion of Technical 

Reports 
105 days Fri 6/5/15 Fri 10/30/15

10 Conduct 3rd Party Peer Review of Technical Reports 4 wks Fri 6/5/15 Thu 7/2/15

11 Prepare Technical Reports (AQ and GHG Emissions,
and Noise and Vibration) 

4 ewks Fri 10/2/15 Fri 10/30/15
12 Receive Revised Tech Reports 0 days Fri 10/2/15 Fri 10/2/15

13 Notice of Preparation (NOP) 45.5 days Fri 6/5/15 Fri 8/7/15
14 Prepare NOP 1 wk Fri 6/5/15 Thu 6/11/15
15 Submit NOP 0 days Thu 6/11/15 Thu 6/11/15
16 City Review NOP 1 wk Fri 6/12/15 Thu 6/18/15
17 Revise NOP 1 wk Fri 6/19/15 Thu 6/25/15
18 City Distribute NOP 3 days Fri 6/26/15 Tue 6/30/15
19 NOP Public Review 4.5 wks Wed 7/1/15 Fri 7/31/15
20 Prepare NOP Comment Matrix 1 wk Fri 7/31/15 Fri 8/7/15
21 Public Scoping Meeting 15 days Wed 7/1/15 Tue 7/21/15
22 Prepare Scoping Meeting Presentation 2 wks Wed 7/1/15 Tue 7/14/15
23 Attend Scoping Meeting 1 wk Wed 7/15/15 Tue 7/21/15
24 Draft EIR 196.5 days Thu 7/2/15 Mon 4/4/16
25 Prepare Administrative Draft EIR 19 ewks Thu 7/2/15 Thu 11/12/15
26 Submit 1st SC EIR 0 days Fri 11/13/15 Fri 11/13/15
27 City Review Administrative Draft EIR 4 ewks Fri 11/13/15 Fri 12/11/15
28 Prepare Screencheck Draft EIR 4 ewks Fri 12/11/15 Fri 1/8/16
29 City Review Screencheck Draft EIR 2 ewks Fri 1/8/16 Fri 1/22/16
30 Prepare Print Check Draft EIR 2 ewks Fri 1/22/16 Fri 2/5/16
31 City Review Print Check Draft EIR 1 ewk Fri 2/5/16 Fri 2/12/16
32 Prepare and Print Draft EIR 3 days Mon 2/15/16 Wed 2/17/16
33 Draft EIR Public Review 6.5 wks Thu 2/18/16 Mon 4/4/16
34 Findings/SOC and MMRP 62.5 days Wed 2/17/16 Mon 5/16/16
35 Prepare Findings/SOC and MMRP 3 ewks Wed 2/17/16 Wed 3/9/16
36 City Review Draft Findings/SOC/MMRP 2 ewks Wed 3/9/16 Wed 3/23/16
37 Prepare Final Findings/SOC/MMRP 1 wk Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/16/16
38 Final EIR 40 days Mon 4/4/16 Mon 5/30/16
39 Response to Comments and FEIR 2 wks Mon 4/4/16 Mon 4/18/16
40 City Review Draft RTC and FEIR 2 wks Mon 4/18/16 Mon 5/2/16
41 Revise RTC and FEIR 1 wk Mon 5/2/16 Mon 5/9/16
42 City Review FEIR and RTC 1 wk Mon 5/9/16 Mon 5/16/16
43 Prepare and Print Final EIR 3 days Mon 5/16/16 Thu 5/19/16
44 Send Notice to Commenting Agencies 10 days Mon 5/16/16 Mon 5/30/16
45 Two Public Meetings 11 days Tue 6/14/16 Tue 6/28/16
46 1st City Council Meeting 1 day Tue 6/14/16 Tue 6/14/16
47 2nd City Council Meeting 1 day Tue 6/28/16 Tue 6/28/16
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